Graphite sales prices.

The graphite sales prices being originally in US$, they were converted to CA$ for the financial

analysis. As such, any variation of the exchange rate has the exact same effects on the project

financial results (for example, a 20% increase of the US$ to CA$ exchange rate is the same as a 20%

increase of the sales prices).

The sensitivity analysis was carried out on the base case scenario and two approaches were followed:

each of the variables above was changed one at a time and a two-variable analysis was also done by

changing both the CAPEX and the graphite price at the same time.

The results for the one variable analysis are presented in Table 22-6, Figure 22-1, Figure 22-2 and

Figure 22-3. The results for the two-variable analysis are presented in Table 22-7, Table 22-8 and

Table 22-9.

Theses analyses demonstrate that the Project is more sensitive to variations of graphite price (and

therefore the exchange rate) and less sensitive to the CAPEX and OPEX variations.

Table 22-6 - Pre-Tax Sensitivity Analysis with One Variable

Percent

Change

CAPEX OPEX Sales Price

NPV
M$

IRR
Pay
Back

NPV
M$

IRR
Pay
Back

NPV
M$

IRR
Pay
Back

-30% 551 38.1% 2.66 559 30.6% 3.37 188 16.1% 6.25

-20% 529 33.9% 3.02 534 29.6% 3.48 287 20.0% 5.10

-10% 507 30.5% 3.37 509 28.7% 3.59 385 23.9% 4.30

0% 484 27.7% 3.72 484 27.7% 3.72 484 27.7% 3.72

+10% 462 25.4% 4.06 460 26.8% 3.85 583 31.5% 3.28

+20% 440 23.4% 4.42 435 25.8% 3.98 682 35.3% 2.93

+30% 418 21.7% 4.77 410 24.8% 4.14 781 39.0% 2.65

MASON GRAPHITE INC.

NI 43-101 Technical Report
Feasibility Study Update – Lac Guéret Graphite Project

DECEMBER 2018 Page 22-7

Figure 22-1 - Pre-tax Sensitivity of NPV

 -   $

 100  $

 200  $

 300  $

 400  $

 500  $

 600  $

 700  $

 800  $

 900  $

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

N
P

V
 8

%

Parameter Relative Variation (x % worse or x % better)

Sensitivity Analysis - NPV 8% Before Taxes

CAPEX Total

OPEX

Sales Prices

Notes:
Negative parameter variations indicate a degradation of the parameter such as higher CAPEX, higher OPEX or

MASON GRAPHITE INC.

NI 43-101 Technical Report
Feasibility Study Update – Lac Guéret Graphite Project

DECEMBER 2018 Page 22-8

Figure 22-2 - Pre-tax Sensitivity of IRR

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

IR
R

Parameter Relative Variation (x % worse or x % better)